Glassboro Public Schools



MEMO

To: Mark Silverstein

From: Michael Sloan

Date: October 16, 2024

Re: Delsea Regional HS District Transportation Jointure

Recommend Glassboro Board of Education to ratify 2024-2025 transportation jointure with Delsea Regional High School District (as Host) and Glassboro Public Schools (as Joiner) for transportation of six (6) students in the total amount of \$164,341.00 from August 27, 2024, to June 30, 2025.



DELSEA REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT P.O. Box 405 • 242 Fries Mill Road • Franklinville. NJ 08322 • (856) 694-0100 • www.delsearegional.us Fran Ciociola. Superintendent • Dr. Anthony Fitzpatrick. Assistant Superintendent • Joseph Collins, Business Administrator Mary Beth Warfield, Director of Special Services/CST • Michele DePasquale, HS Principal • John Bertolino, MS Principal

October 3, 2024

The Board of Education of the Delsea Regional High School District, approved by voice roll call vote on September 4, 2024 at their regular Board Meeting, the 2024-2025 transportation jointures with the following districts as listed:

- 1. Berkeley Heights Board of Education
- 2. Clayton Board of Education
- 3. Elk Township Board of Education
- 4. Glassboro Board of Education
- 5. Lenape Board of Education
- 6. Mantua Township Board of Education
- 7. Newfield Board of Education
- 8. Pitman Board of Education
- 9. Rancocas Valley Board of Education
- 10. State of New Jersey
- 11. Franklin Township Board of Education
- 12. Union Board of Education
- 13. Upper Pittsgrove Board of Education
- 14. Washington Township Board of Education

Motion by Mr. David Dempsey, seconded by Mr. William DiMatteo

Voice Roll Call Vote

Yes - 9 No - 0 Abstentions - 0

Motion Carried Unanimously

sh M Collins

foseph M. Collins, Board Secretary Delsea Regional Board of Education

Dated: October 3, 2024 Seal;

The Delsea Regional High School District does not discriminate based on occ, color, gender, national origin, sexual orientation, or disability in programs, secretes, and cells ites.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY - DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Student Transportation Unit Joint Transportation Agreement

Host District	DELSEA REGIONAL HS DIST
In the County of	GLOUCESTER
Joiner District	GLASSBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
In the County of	GLOUCESTER

Pursuant to official action taken at the meetings of the boards of education which are parties to this agreement, it is agreed that the host district will provide transportation services as specified herein for joiner district students in accordance with all applicable laws, rules, and regulations governing student transportation.

Students may be added or deleted as mutually agreed upon, according to the terms of any existing contract, and as approved by the participating boards of education.

It is understood and agreed by the parties to this agreement that the host district is not responsible for the transportation contractor's failure to provide the services agreed upon herein, but will make every reasonable effort to provide alternate services should such failure occur.

The joiner district agrees to pay the host district the sum specified herein which may be adjusted based on changes to the route. The cost to the joiner district will be based on actual costs.

Host Distr	rict Boa	rd-of Education
Board President		Frank Tharming la
School Business Administrator	Date	9-4-24 Joseph M Collins 9/4/24
Joiner Dist	rict Bo	ard of Education
Board President	_	
7 in the last	Date	(Signature)
School Business Administrator	_	
	Date	(Signature)
R COUNTY USE ONLY - Additional Com	ments (if necessary):
Host District Executive	Coun	ty Superintendent Approval
Executive County Superintendent's Name		(Signature)
Date App	roved	

FO

STATE OF NEW JERSEY - DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	Student Iransportation Unit	Joint Transportation Agreement - To and From School
---	-----------------------------	---

Host District

Joiner District

DELSEA REGIONAL HS DIST

S
0
0
Ť
Q
S
0
Ĕ.
2
5
0
~
0
2
S
in
1
U

					a u raya.			
(A)		(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)
Term of the Agreement (if other than the full school vear)	reement school vear)	Host District's Route		Contracted	Contractor	Number of Host District	Number of Joiner District	
Start Date	End Date	Number	Destination	Vehicle	UCUCE (If Applicable)	Students	Students	Joiner Cost
9/1/2024	6/30/2025	SP02	YALE CHERRY HILL	z		9	2	\$53,460.00
8/27/2024	6/30/2025	SP09	YALE @ CAMDEN CO COLLEGE	z		2	٢	\$35,640.00
9/1/2024	6/30/2025	SP12	KINGSWAY LRN CTR	z		ъ Г	-	\$27,720.00
9/1/2024	6/30/2025	SP13	LARC	z		9	-	\$27,155.00
9/1/2024	6/30/2025	SP15	ARCHBISHOP DAMIANO	z		9	٢	\$20,366.00
				ZZ				
				zz				
-				Z				
			APPROXIMATE COST	Z				
				z				
				Z				
				z				
				z				
				z				
				Z				
				z				
				Z				
				Z				
				z				
				Z				